

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.Hanjura

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6919/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2010 in CRM No. 8800/2010
of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

LOKENATH BOSE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report))

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the parties are present. Respondent seeks four weeks time to file the counter affidavit which is granted to him. In default of filing the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for default. In case the counter affidavit is filed within the period provided above, in that case the matter shall be listed before the concerned Registrar on 23.11.2010. Mr. Tara Chand, counsel for the petitioner states that his name has not been reflected in the cause list. Office to take appropriate steps in that direction.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

MS